FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 05 - 15 - (Rev. 6-93)	2001 ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 ,exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	INNINNI Y	
Tab settings → → ▼ 101716		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755	Name and address of recei Name: <u>Illinois Tool Works</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3600 Wes City: Glenview Individual(s) citizenship	State: IL ZIP: 60025
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Dela ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	United States, a domestic Yes N document from
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re 1,027,651 702,854 1,172,971	gistration No.(s) 1,593,872 858,587
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	I ~ II
Name: John H. Pilarski	7 T-4-14 (07 OFD 0 44)	© 01.40.00
Internal Address: <u>Illinois Tool Works Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charge	
		sa to doposit docount
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 09-0025	
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	-	1,,,
	USE THIS SPACE	140€
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the project	nation is true and correct and any	∕ attached copy is a true copy ⊤

of the original document.

JOHN H. PILARSKI

Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u> 5 / 7 / 0 |</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective April 9, 2001 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 9th day of April, 2001.	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. By:
Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>05/17/0</u> /	Title: File GIDEN

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this 9th day of April, 2001

Wardung June

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

By:

Will

Title

Vict Pressident

Parents & Telennology

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET S GIORDANO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/23/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0535

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	DATE
WELDCRAFT	1,027,651	12/16/75
SHORTSTUB	702,854	08/16/60
E-Z FEED	1,172,971	10/13/81
BERNARD & DESIGN	1,593,872	05/01/90
BERNARD	858,587	10/15/68

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0536